



State of California Department of Transportation
Bid Summary

Bid Opening Date: 01/22/2025

Page 1

Contract Number: 07-351704

01/22/2025

Project ID: 0718000204

VENTURA COUNTY IN MOORPARK AT VARIOUS LOCATIONS

Contract Code: C

Location: 07-Ven-23,118-Var

Number of Items: 78

Cold plane AC pavement and place rubberized HMA.

DBE - 22.0%

Federal Aid #1: ACNH-X111(081)E

Proposals Issued: 9 Total Number of Working Days: 440 Overrun/Underrun: -\$1,921,008.02

Number of Bidders: 5 Engineers Est: \$17,146,560.02 % Over/Under Est: -11.20%

Bid Rank	Bid Amount	Bidder Id	Bidder Information (Name / Address / License Number / Phone / Fax)	Preference
1	\$15,225,552.00	VC0000021515	C. A. RASMUSSEN, INC. 28548 LIVINGSTON AVENUE VALENCIA CA 91355	CSLB# 00254681 Phone (661) 367-9040 Fax (661) 367-9099
2	\$15,937,850.00	VC0000100657	TORO ENTERPRISES, INC. 2101 E. VENTURA BLVD. OXNARD CA 93036	CSLB# 00710580 Phone (805) 483-4515
3	\$16,447,386.00	VC0000021062	SECURITY PAVING COMPANY, INC. 3075 TOWNSGATE ROAD, SUITE 200 WESTLAKE VILLAGE CA 91361	CSLB# 00116307 Phone (818) 362-9200 Fax (818) 362-9300
4	\$16,847,656.00	VC0000000213	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 4820 MCGRATH ST., SUITE 101 VENTURA CA 93003	CSLB# 00000089 Phone (831) 768-4020

Bid Opening Date: 01/22/2025

Contract Number: 07-351704

Page 2

01/22/2025

Bid Rank	Bid Amount	Bidder Id	Bidder Information (Name / Address / License Number / Phone / Fax)		Preference
5	\$18,049,339.00	VC1800002280	MYERS & SONS CONSTRUCTION, LLC	CSLB# 1033752	
			45 MORRISON AVE	Phone (916) 283-9950	
			SACRAMENTO CA 95838	Fax (916) 614-9520	

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder

C. A. RASMUSSEN, INC.

Item No.	Item Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Bid	Amount
0001	070030	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN	LS	LUMP SUM	3,000.00	3,000.00
0002	080060	LEVEL 2 CRITICAL PATH METHOD SCHEDULE	LS	LUMP SUM	2,000.00	2,000.00
0003	090100	TIME-RELATED OVERHEAD (WDAY)	WDAY	350.0	3,500.00	1,225,000.00
0004	090205	DISPUTE RESOLUTION BOARD ON-SITE MEETING	EA	1.0	6,000.00	6,000.00
0005	090210	HOURLY OFF-SITE DISPUTE-RESOLUTION-BOARD-RELATED TASKS	HR	300.0	200.00	60,000.00
0006	120090	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	LS	LUMP SUM	97,000.00	97,000.00
0007	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	LUMP SUM	630,000.00	630,000.00
0008	120120	TYPE III BARRICADE	EA	61.0	120.00	7,320.00
0009	120165	CHANNELIZER (SURFACE MOUNTED)	EA	146.0	76.00	11,096.00
0010	120207	PORTABLE RADAR SPEED FEEDBACK SIGN SYSTEM	DAY	350.0	35.00	12,250.00
0011	124000	TEMPORARY PEDESTRIAN ACCESS ROUTE	LS	LUMP SUM	20,000.00	20,000.00
0012	130100	JOB SITE MANAGEMENT	LS	LUMP SUM	30,000.00	30,000.00
0013	130301	STORMWATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN	LS	LUMP SUM	2,300.00	2,300.00
0014	130321	STORMWATER SAMPLING AND ANALYSIS DAY	EA	26.0	400.00	10,400.00
0015	130331	STORMWATER ANNUAL REPORT	EA	2.0	2,000.00	4,000.00
0016	130570	TEMPORARY COVER	SQYD	4,700.0	3.80	17,860.00
0017	130620	TEMPORARY DRAINAGE INLET PROTECTION	EA	14.0	220.00	3,080.00
0018	130650	TEMPORARY GRAVEL BAG BERM	LF	3,000.0	12.00	36,000.00
0019	130680	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	LF	2,210.0	3.50	7,735.00
0020	130710	TEMPORARY CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE	EA	4.0	6,500.00	26,000.00
0021	130730	STREET SWEEPING	LS	LUMP SUM	150,000.00	150,000.00
0022	130900	TEMPORARY CONCRETE WASHOUT	LS	LUMP SUM	18,000.00	18,000.00
0023	141120	TREATED WOOD WASTE	LB	41,600.0	0.75	31,200.00
0024	170103	CLEARING AND GRUBBING (LS)	LS	LUMP SUM	12,000.00	12,000.00
0025	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	13,700.0	76.45	1,047,365.00

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder

C. A. RASMUSSEN, INC.

Item No.	Item Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Bid	Amount
0026	198010	IMPORTED BORROW (CY)	CY	5.0	180.00	900.00
0027	200002	ROADSIDE CLEARING	LS	LUMP SUM	34,000.00	34,000.00
0028	200052	PRUNE EXISTING PLANTS	LS	LUMP SUM	31,000.00	31,000.00
0029	204099	PLANT ESTABLISHMENT WORK	LS	LUMP SUM	10,000.00	10,000.00
0030	260303	CLASS 3 AGGREGATE BASE (CY)	CY	2,450.0	210.00	514,500.00
0031	280000	LEAN CONCRETE BASE	CY	85.0	740.00	62,900.00
0032	280015	LEAN CONCRETE BASE RAPID SETTING	CY	1,180.0	600.00	708,000.00
0033	360200	BASE BOND BREAKER	SQYD	10,100.0	5.30	53,530.00
0034	390132	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)	TON	91.0	510.00	46,410.00
0035	390137	RUBBERIZED HOT MIX ASPHALT (GAP GRADED)	TON	13,500.0	170.00	2,295,000.00
0036	397005	TACK COAT	TON	46.0	700.00	32,200.00
0037	398000	REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT (CY)	CY	4.0	500.00	2,000.00
0038	398200	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SQYD	98,000.0	2.60	254,800.00
0039	401055	JOINTED PLAIN CONCRETE PAVEMENT (RSC)	CY	3,200.0	800.00	2,560,000.00
0040	F 510502	MINOR CONCRETE (MINOR STRUCTURE)	CY	5.0	2,700.00	13,500.00
0041	039003	DESIGN POLLUTION PREVENTION INFILTRATION AREA (ROCK INFILL)	CY	750.0	150.00	112,500.00
0042	730070	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	SQFT	740.0	37.00	27,380.00
0043	731504	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER)	CY	45.0	1,300.00	58,500.00
0044	731521	MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK)	CY	44.0	590.00	25,960.00
0045	731627	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB, SIDEWALK AND CURB RAMP)	CY	96.0	1,200.00	115,200.00
0046	731850	REMOVE CONCRETE (CURB, GUTTER, AND SIDEWALK) (CY)	CY	180.0	360.00	64,800.00
0047	733000	PRE/POST CONSTRUCTION SURVEYS	EA	31.0	1,150.00	35,650.00
0048	F 750001	MISCELLANEOUS IRON AND STEEL	LB	400.0	3.10	1,240.00
0049	810190	GUARD RAILING DELINEATOR	EA	210.0	28.00	5,880.00
0050	810230	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)	EA	1,920.0	4.10	7,872.00

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder

C. A. RASMUSSEN, INC.

Item No.	Item Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Bid	Amount
0051	820113	TREATMENT BEST MANAGEMENT PRACTICE MARKER	EA	4.0	115.00	460.00
0052	820270	REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN (WOOD POST)	EA	100.0	125.00	12,500.00
0053	820300	REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN (STRAP AND SADDLE BRACKET METHOD)	EA	100.0	65.00	6,500.00
0054	820310	REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN PANEL	EA	25.0	85.00	2,125.00
0055	820750	FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.063"-UNFRAMED)	SQFT	870.0	13.50	11,745.00
0056	820760	FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.080"-UNFRAMED)	SQFT	180.0	13.80	2,484.00
0057	820790	FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.080"-FRAMED)	SQFT	420.0	22.00	9,240.00
0058	820840	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	82.0	635.00	52,070.00
0059	820850	ROADSIDE SIGN - TWO POST	EA	15.0	1,225.00	18,375.00
0060	820860	INSTALL SIGN (STRAP AND SADDLE BRACKET METHOD)	EA	85.0	113.00	9,605.00
0061	820900	INSTALL ROADSIDE SIGN PANEL ON EXISTING POST	EA	40.0	157.00	6,280.00
0062	832007	MIDWEST GUARDRAIL SYSTEM (WOOD POST)	LF	2,750.0	41.00	112,750.00
0063	839544	TRANSITION RAILING (TYPE AGT)	EA	1.0	5,310.00	5,310.00
0064	839580	END ANCHOR ASSEMBLY (TYPE SFT-M)	EA	4.0	2,530.00	10,120.00
0065	015299	ALTERNATIVE IN-LINE TERMINAL TL-3	EA	3.0	7,200.00	21,600.00
0066	015019	ALTERNATIVE CRASH CUSHION TL-3	EA	1.0	30,500.00	30,500.00
0067	839640	CONCRETE BARRIER (TYPE 60M)	LF	150.0	480.00	72,000.00
0068	839752	REMOVE GUARDRAIL	LF	2,600.0	8.60	22,360.00
0069	839775	REMOVE CONCRETE BARRIER (TYPE K)	LF	60.0	80.00	4,800.00
0070	840517	PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	10,900.0	11.00	119,900.00
0071	846007	6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY)	LF	32,000.0	1.10	35,200.00
0072	846009	8" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY)	LF	5,300.0	1.60	8,480.00
0073	846030	REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	1,700.0	5.10	8,670.00
0074	847210	6" TRAFFIC STRIPE TAPE (WARRANTY)	LF	7,900.0	4.10	32,390.00
0075	847214	6" TRAFFIC STRIPE TAPE (WARRANTY) (BROKEN 36-12)	LF	30,400.0	1.90	57,760.00

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder
C. A. RASMUSSEN, INC.

Item No.	Item Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Bid	Amount
0076	870600	TRAFFIC MONITORING STATION SYSTEM	LS	LUMP SUM	336,000.00	336,000.00
0077	872133	MODIFYING SIGNAL AND LIGHTING SYSTEMS	LS	LUMP SUM	2,323,000.00	2,323,000.00
0078	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	LUMP SUM	1,350,000.00	1,350,000.00
Bid Amount:						\$15,225,552.00

Summary of Remaining Bidders

Item	Second		Third		Fourth		Fifth	
	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount
0001	1,800.00	1,800.00	3,500.00	3,500.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,200.00	1,200.00
0002	21,000.00	21,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	18,000.00	18,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
0003	1,700.00	595,000.00	4,000.00	1,400,000.00	700.00	245,000.00	3,750.00	1,312,500.00
0004	6,000.00	6,000.00	6,000.00	6,000.00	6,000.00	6,000.00	6,000.00	6,000.00
0005	200.00	60,000.00	200.00	60,000.00	200.00	60,000.00	200.00	60,000.00
0006	76,000.00	76,000.00	127,700.00	127,700.00	104,000.00	104,000.00	77,100.00	77,100.00
0007	1,005,000.00	1,005,000.00	1,007,000.00	1,007,000.00	411,762.00	411,762.00	1,090,000.00	1,090,000.00
0008	82.00	5,002.00	160.00	9,760.00	120.00	7,320.00	75.00	4,575.00
0009	58.00	8,468.00	55.00	8,030.00	138.24	20,183.04	53.00	7,738.00
0010	85.00	29,750.00	75.00	26,250.00	85.00	29,750.00	180.00	63,000.00
0011	26,000.00	26,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	14,700.00	14,700.00	25,000.00	25,000.00
0012	20,000.00	20,000.00	48,000.00	48,000.00	13,000.00	13,000.00	97,000.00	97,000.00
0013	2,120.00	2,120.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
0014	325.00	8,450.00	400.00	10,400.00	225.00	5,850.00	1,000.00	26,000.00
0015	2,000.00	4,000.00	2,000.00	4,000.00	2,000.00	4,000.00	2,000.00	4,000.00
0016	7.60	35,720.00	6.00	28,200.00	3.50	16,450.00	2.75	12,925.00
0017	395.00	5,530.00	450.00	6,300.00	432.00	6,048.00	375.00	5,250.00
0018	27.00	81,000.00	9.00	27,000.00	10.50	31,500.00	25.00	75,000.00
0019	5.00	11,050.00	6.50	14,365.00	6.60	14,586.00	8.00	17,680.00
0020	8,400.00	33,600.00	2,500.00	10,000.00	4,500.00	18,000.00	8,000.00	32,000.00
0021	141,000.00	141,000.00	33,400.00	33,400.00	75,600.00	75,600.00	50,000.00	50,000.00
0022	26,000.00	26,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	31,000.00	31,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00
0023	1.25	52,000.00	0.55	22,880.00	0.67	27,872.00	0.50	20,800.00
0024	18,000.00	18,000.00	72,000.00	72,000.00	10,200.00	10,200.00	50,000.00	50,000.00
0025	65.00	890,500.00	80.00	1,096,000.00	83.60	1,145,320.00	95.00	1,301,500.00
0026	1,000.00	5,000.00	500.00	2,500.00	132.00	660.00	2,250.00	11,250.00
0027	16,200.00	16,200.00	34,400.00	34,400.00	14,900.00	14,900.00	32,470.00	32,470.00
0028	35,120.00	35,120.00	31,350.00	31,350.00	32,300.00	32,300.00	29,580.00	29,580.00
0029	26,500.00	26,500.00	9,850.00	9,850.00	24,300.00	24,300.00	9,290.00	9,290.00
0030	180.00	441,000.00	136.00	333,200.00	225.00	551,250.00	150.00	367,500.00
0031	310.00	26,350.00	930.00	79,050.00	1,090.00	92,650.00	525.00	44,625.00
0032	611.00	720,980.00	550.00	649,000.00	980.00	1,156,400.00	550.00	649,000.00
0033	2.20	22,220.00	3.50	35,350.00	1.15	11,615.00	12.00	121,200.00

Summary of Remaining Bidders

Item	Second		Third		Fourth		Fifth	
	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount
0034	630.00	57,330.00	568.00	51,688.00	605.00	55,055.00	1,000.00	91,000.00
0035	188.00	2,538,000.00	160.75	2,170,125.00	164.00	2,214,000.00	155.75	2,102,625.00
0036	1,150.00	52,900.00	750.00	34,500.00	697.00	32,062.00	1,275.00	58,650.00
0037	500.00	2,000.00	600.00	2,400.00	2,000.00	8,000.00	2,500.00	10,000.00
0038	4.40	431,200.00	5.00	490,000.00	6.00	588,000.00	4.05	396,900.00
0039	865.00	2,768,000.00	674.00	2,156,800.00	1,400.00	4,480,000.00	1,100.00	3,520,000.00
0040	1,640.00	8,200.00	4,150.00	20,750.00	4,100.00	20,500.00	5,500.00	27,500.00
0041	167.00	125,250.00	137.00	102,750.00	320.00	240,000.00	150.00	112,500.00
0042	41.00	30,340.00	51.00	37,740.00	43.00	31,820.00	51.00	37,740.00
0043	1,270.00	57,150.00	1,535.00	69,075.00	1,300.00	58,500.00	1,245.00	56,025.00
0044	1,045.00	45,980.00	995.00	43,780.00	1,680.00	73,920.00	1,650.00	72,600.00
0045	1,270.00	121,920.00	1,590.00	152,640.00	932.00	89,472.00	1,476.00	141,696.00
0046	406.00	73,080.00	535.00	96,300.00	500.00	90,000.00	385.00	69,300.00
0047	4,295.00	133,145.00	1,170.00	36,270.00	1,100.00	34,100.00	2,000.00	62,000.00
0048	7.50	3,000.00	15.00	6,000.00	6.00	2,400.00	30.00	12,000.00
0049	35.00	7,350.00	35.00	7,350.00	79.00	16,590.00	32.00	6,720.00
0050	4.35	8,352.00	4.10	7,872.00	4.00	7,680.00	4.00	7,680.00
0051	272.00	1,088.00	400.00	1,600.00	125.00	500.00	110.00	440.00
0052	120.00	12,000.00	240.00	24,000.00	150.00	15,000.00	120.00	12,000.00
0053	65.00	6,500.00	110.00	11,000.00	140.00	14,000.00	63.00	6,300.00
0054	87.00	2,175.00	160.00	4,000.00	150.00	3,750.00	83.00	2,075.00
0055	21.00	18,270.00	16.50	14,355.00	12.00	10,440.00	13.00	11,310.00
0056	16.50	2,970.00	17.20	3,096.00	14.00	2,520.00	13.50	2,430.00
0057	32.00	13,440.00	27.00	11,340.00	29.00	12,180.00	21.50	9,030.00
0058	761.00	62,402.00	475.00	38,950.00	405.00	33,210.00	620.00	50,840.00
0059	1,415.00	21,225.00	690.00	10,350.00	990.00	14,850.00	1,200.00	18,000.00
0060	142.00	12,070.00	160.00	13,600.00	230.00	19,550.00	110.00	9,350.00
0061	131.00	5,240.00	175.00	7,000.00	170.00	6,800.00	153.00	6,120.00
0062	44.00	121,000.00	43.00	118,250.00	39.80	109,450.00	40.00	110,000.00
0063	5,765.00	5,765.00	5,620.00	5,620.00	5,150.00	5,150.00	5,300.00	5,300.00
0064	2,392.00	9,568.00	2,330.00	9,320.00	2,450.00	9,800.00	2,200.00	8,800.00
0065	5,435.00	16,305.00	5,300.00	15,900.00	4,750.00	14,250.00	5,000.00	15,000.00
0066	53,150.00	53,150.00	48,200.00	48,200.00	29,500.00	29,500.00	39,500.00	39,500.00

Summary of Remaining Bidders

Item	Second		Third		Fourth		Fifth	
	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount
0067	385.00	57,750.00	282.00	42,300.00	479.00	71,850.00	325.00	48,750.00
0068	11.00	28,600.00	11.00	28,600.00	8.25	21,450.00	10.00	26,000.00
0069	111.00	6,660.00	150.00	9,000.00	165.00	9,900.00	250.00	15,000.00
0070	13.20	143,880.00	15.00	163,500.00	10.50	114,450.00	10.50	114,450.00
0071	1.45	46,400.00	1.50	48,000.00	1.00	32,000.00	1.00	32,000.00
0072	2.35	12,455.00	5.00	26,500.00	1.50	7,950.00	1.50	7,950.00
0073	3.60	6,120.00	4.00	6,800.00	5.00	8,500.00	5.00	8,500.00
0074	5.00	39,500.00	6.60	52,140.00	4.00	31,600.00	4.00	31,600.00
0075	1.90	57,760.00	1.10	33,440.00	1.85	56,240.00	1.85	56,240.00
0076	351,000.00	351,000.00	445,000.00	445,000.00	400,000.00	400,000.00	405,435.00	405,435.00
0077	2,430,000.00	2,430,000.00	2,910,000.00	2,910,000.00	2,300,000.00	2,300,000.00	2,747,800.00	2,747,800.00
0078	1,475,000.00	1,475,000.00	1,600,000.00	1,600,000.00	1,246,950.96	1,246,950.96	1,800,000.00	1,800,000.00
Bid Amount:		\$15,937,850.00		\$16,447,386.00		\$16,847,656.00		\$18,049,339.00

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000000213	CHRISP COMPANY BLOOMINGTON CA	374600	ITEM 7 (12%)
	CHRISP COMPANY BLOOMINGTON CA	374600	ITEM 50 (100%)
	CHRISP COMPANY BLOOMINGTON CA	374600	ITEM 78 (1%)
	CHRISP COMPANY BLOOMINGTON CA	374600	TEMPORARY STRIPING AND STRIPING TRAFFIC CONTROL
	CHRISP COMPANY BLOOMINGTON CA	374600	ITEMS 50, 70-75
	CHRISP COMPANY BLOOMINGTON CA	374600	STRIPING MOBILIZATION
	SEGU INCORPORATED FONTANA CA	992622	ITEM 7 (80%)
	SEGU INCORPORATED FONTANA CA	992622	FLAGGING
	SEGU INCORPORATED FONTANA CA	992622	ITEM 6 (100%)
	ABSL CONSTRUCTION HAYWARD CA	621781	ITEM 38 (20%)
	ABSL CONSTRUCTION HAYWARD CA	621781	COLD MILL RENTAL

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000000213	MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL INC FALLBROOK CA	1017741	ITEM 23 (84%)
	MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL INC FALLBROOK CA	1017741	ITEM 49 (100%)
	MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL INC FALLBROOK CA	1017741	GUARDRAIL, TREATED WOOD WASTE
	MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL INC FALLBROOK CA	1017741	ITEMS 49, 62-66, 68
	JFL ELECTRIC LOS ANGELES CA	578969	ITEM 76 (100%)
	JFL ELECTRIC LOS ANGELES CA	578969	ITEM 78 (44%)
	JFL ELECTRIC LOS ANGELES CA	578969	ITEMS 76, 77
	JFL ELECTRIC LOS ANGELES CA	578969	SIGNAL MOBILIZATION
	BC TRAFFIC GARDEN GROVE CA	877686	ITEM 23 (16%)
	BC TRAFFIC GARDEN GROVE CA	877686	ITEM 52 (100%)
	BC TRAFFIC GARDEN GROVE CA	877686	SIGNS, TREATED WOOD WASTE

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

07-351704
07-VEN-23,118-VAR
1/22/2025

PAGE S3
1/22/2025

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000000213	BC TRAFFIC GARDEN GROVE CA	877686	ITEMS 52-61

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000021062	GREENCOAST LANDSCAPES INC. MOORPARK CA	1009658	ITEM 16 (100%)
	GREENCOAST LANDSCAPES INC. MOORPARK CA	1009658	ITEM 27 (100%)
	GREENCOAST LANDSCAPES INC. MOORPARK CA	1009658	ITEM 28 (100%)
	GREENCOAST LANDSCAPES INC. MOORPARK CA	1009658	ITEM 29 (100%)
	AZ CONSTRUCTION, INC. DBA ACE FENCE COMP LA PUENTE CA	996577	ITEM 23 (69.8%)
	AZ CONSTRUCTION, INC. DBA ACE FENCE COMP LA PUENTE CA	996577	ITEM 49 (100%)
	AZ CONSTRUCTION, INC. DBA ACE FENCE COMP LA PUENTE CA	996577	ITEM 62 (100%)
	AZ CONSTRUCTION, INC. DBA ACE FENCE COMP LA PUENTE CA	996577	ITEM 63 (100%)
	AZ CONSTRUCTION, INC. DBA ACE FENCE COMP LA PUENTE CA	996577	ITEM 64 (100%)
	AZ CONSTRUCTION, INC. DBA ACE FENCE COMP LA PUENTE CA	996577	FOR GUARDRAIL REMOVAL
	AZ CONSTRUCTION, INC. DBA ACE FENCE COMP LA PUENTE CA	996577	ITEM 65 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000021062	AZ CONSTRUCTION, INC. DBA ACE FENCE COMP LA PUENTE CA	996577	ITEM 66 (100%)
	AZ CONSTRUCTION, INC. DBA ACE FENCE COMP LA PUENTE CA	996577	ITEM 68 (100%)
	A M CONCRETE, INC. WESTLAKE VILLAGE CA	446850	ITEM 42 (100%)
	A M CONCRETE, INC. WESTLAKE VILLAGE CA	446850	ITEM 43 (100%)
	A M CONCRETE, INC. WESTLAKE VILLAGE CA	446850	ITEM 44 (100%)
	A M CONCRETE, INC. WESTLAKE VILLAGE CA	446850	ITEM 45 (100%)
	JFL ELECTRIC, INC LOS ANGELES CA	578969	ITEM 76 (100%)
	JFL ELECTRIC, INC LOS ANGELES CA	578969	ITEM 77 (100%)
	JFL ELECTRIC, INC LOS ANGELES CA	578969	ITEM 78 (12.5%)
	JFL ELECTRIC, INC LOS ANGELES CA	578969	THEIR SHARE
	STATEWIDE TRAFFIC SAFETY AND SIGNS, INC. SANTA ANA CA	975518	ITEM 6 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000021062	STATEWIDE TRAFFIC SAFETY AND SIGNS, INC. SANTA ANA CA	975518	ITEM 8 (100%)
	STATEWIDE TRAFFIC SAFETY AND SIGNS, INC. SANTA ANA CA	975518	ITEM 9 (100%)
	STATEWIDE TRAFFIC SAFETY AND SIGNS, INC. SANTA ANA CA	975518	ITEM 51 (100%)
	STATEWIDE TRAFFIC SAFETY AND SIGNS, INC. SANTA ANA CA	975518	ITEM 52 (100%)
	STATEWIDE TRAFFIC SAFETY AND SIGNS, INC. SANTA ANA CA	975518	ITEM 53 (100%)
	STATEWIDE TRAFFIC SAFETY AND SIGNS, INC. SANTA ANA CA	975518	ITEM 54 (100%)
	STATEWIDE TRAFFIC SAFETY AND SIGNS, INC. SANTA ANA CA	975518	ITEM 55 (100%)
	STATEWIDE TRAFFIC SAFETY AND SIGNS, INC. SANTA ANA CA	975518	ITEM 56 (100%)
	STATEWIDE TRAFFIC SAFETY AND SIGNS, INC. SANTA ANA CA	975518	ITEM 57 (100%)
	STATEWIDE TRAFFIC SAFETY AND SIGNS, INC. SANTA ANA CA	975518	ITEM 58 (100%)
	STATEWIDE TRAFFIC SAFETY AND SIGNS, INC. SANTA ANA CA	975518	ITEM 59 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000021062	STATEWIDE TRAFFIC SAFETY AND SIGNS, INC. SANTA ANA CA	975518	ITEM 60 (100%)
	STATEWIDE TRAFFIC SAFETY AND SIGNS, INC. SANTA ANA CA	975518	ITEM 61 (100%)
	STATEWIDE TRAFFIC SAFETY AND SIGNS, INC. SANTA ANA CA	975518	ITEM 23 (30.2%)
	STATEWIDE TRAFFIC SAFETY AND SIGNS, INC. SANTA ANA CA	975518	FOR SIGN REMOVAL

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000021515	MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL FALLBROOK CA	1017741	ITEM 6 (100%)
	MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL FALLBROOK CA	1017741	ITEM 7 (4.8%)
	MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL FALLBROOK CA	1017741	ITEM 23 (74.9%)
	MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL FALLBROOK CA	1017741	ITEM 49 (100%)
	MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL FALLBROOK CA	1017741	ITEM 62 (100%)
	MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL FALLBROOK CA	1017741	TRAFFIC CONTROL FOR GUARDRAIL
	MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL FALLBROOK CA	1017741	TREATED WOOD WASTE FOR GUARDRAIL
	MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL FALLBROOK CA	1017741	ITEM 63 (100%)
	MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL FALLBROOK CA	1017741	ITEM 64 (100%)
	MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL FALLBROOK CA	1017741	ITEM 65 (100%)
	MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL FALLBROOK CA	1017741	ITEM 66 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000021515	MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL FALLBROOK CA	1017741	ITEM 68 (100%)
	COMET ELECTRIC CHATSWORTH CA	681827	ITEM 76 (100%)
	COMET ELECTRIC CHATSWORTH CA	681827	ITEM 77 (100%)
	COMET ELECTRIC CHATSWORTH CA	681827	ITEM 78 (21.7%)
	COMET ELECTRIC CHATSWORTH CA	681827	MOBILIZATION FOR ELECTRICAL SUB
	AWP SAFETY SANTA ANA CA	975518	ITEM 23 (15.9%)
	AWP SAFETY SANTA ANA CA	975518	ITEM 51 (100%)
	AWP SAFETY SANTA ANA CA	975518	ITEM 52 (100%)
	AWP SAFETY SANTA ANA CA	975518	ITEM 53 (100%)
	AWP SAFETY SANTA ANA CA	975518	ITEM 54 (100%)
	AWP SAFETY SANTA ANA CA	975518	TREATED WOOD WASTE FOR ROADSIDE SIGNS

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000021515	AWP SAFETY SANTA ANA CA	975518	ITEM 55 (100%)
	AWP SAFETY SANTA ANA CA	975518	ITEM 56 (100%)
	AWP SAFETY SANTA ANA CA	975518	ITEM 57 (100%)
	AWP SAFETY SANTA ANA CA	975518	ITEM 58 (100%)
	AWP SAFETY SANTA ANA CA	975518	ITEM 59 (100%)
	AWP SAFETY SANTA ANA CA	975518	ITEM 60 (100%)
	AWP SAFETY SANTA ANA CA	975518	ITEM 61 (100%)
	CHRISP COMPANY BLOOMINGTON CA	374600	ITEM 1 (40%)
	CHRISP COMPANY BLOOMINGTON CA	374600	ITEM 7 (4.0%)
	CHRISP COMPANY BLOOMINGTON CA	374600	ITEM 50 (100%)
	CHRISP COMPANY BLOOMINGTON CA	374600	ITEM 70 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000021515	CHRISP COMPANY BLOOMINGTON CA	374600	ITEM 71 (100%)
	CHRISP COMPANY BLOOMINGTON CA	374600	LEAD PLAN FOR STRIPING
	CHRISP COMPANY BLOOMINGTON CA	374600	TRAFFIC CONTROL FOR STRIPING
	CHRISP COMPANY BLOOMINGTON CA	374600	ITEM 72 (100%)
	CHRISP COMPANY BLOOMINGTON CA	374600	ITEM 73 (100%)
	CHRISP COMPANY BLOOMINGTON CA	374600	ITEM 74 (100%)
	CHRISP COMPANY BLOOMINGTON CA	374600	ITEM 75 (100%)
	CHRISP COMPANY BLOOMINGTON CA	374600	ITEM 78 (0.6%)
	CHRISP COMPANY BLOOMINGTON CA	374600	MOBILIZATION FOR STRIPING SUB
	GREENCOAST LANDSCAPE SOMIS CA	1009658	ITEM 27 (100%)
	GREENCOAST LANDSCAPE SOMIS CA	1009658	ITEM 28 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000021515	GREENCOAST LANDSCAPE SOMIS CA	1009658	ITEM 29 (100%)
	MESA TRAFFIC SERVICES PINE MOUNTAIN CLUB CA	1078789	ITEM 7 (19.6%)
	MESA TRAFFIC SERVICES PINE MOUNTAIN CLUB CA	1078789	LANE CLOSURES
	AUSTIN ENTERPRISE BAKERSFIELD CA	764893	ITEM 25 (7.8%)
	AUSTIN ENTERPRISE BAKERSFIELD CA	764893	SAW CUTTING

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000100657	AVILA TRAFFIC SAFETY ATASCADERO CA	962161	ITEM 6 (100%)
	AVILA TRAFFIC SAFETY ATASCADERO CA	962161	ITEM 8-10 (100%)
	AVILA TRAFFIC SAFETY ATASCADERO CA	962161	ITEM 23 (61%)
	AVILA TRAFFIC SAFETY ATASCADERO CA	962161	ITEM 51-61 (100%)
	AVILA TRAFFIC SAFETY ATASCADERO CA	962161	PORTION OF TREATED WOOD WASTE
	DIVERSCAPE DBA DIVERSIFIED LANDSCAPE WILDOMAR CA	576183	ITEM 16-19 (100%)
	DIVERSCAPE DBA DIVERSIFIED LANDSCAPE WILDOMAR CA	576183	ITEM 27-29 (100%)
	RV CONCRETE, INC. ANAHEIM CA	924742	ITEM 7 (8%)
	RV CONCRETE, INC. ANAHEIM CA	924742	ITEM 22 (69%)
	RV CONCRETE, INC. ANAHEIM CA	924742	ITEM 30 (87%)
	RV CONCRETE, INC. ANAHEIM CA	924742	ITEM 32-33 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000100657	RV CONCRETE, INC. ANAHEIM CA	924742	ITEM 39 (100%)
	RV CONCRETE, INC. ANAHEIM CA	924742	PORTION TRAFFIC CONTROL
	RV CONCRETE, INC. ANAHEIM CA	924742	PORTION TEMP. CONCRETE WASHOUT
	RV CONCRETE, INC. ANAHEIM CA	924742	PORTION CLASS 3 AGG. BASE
	RV CONCRETE, INC. ANAHEIM CA	924742	ITEM 54 (4%)
	RV CONCRETE, INC. ANAHEIM CA	924742	ITEM 25 (85%)
	RV CONCRETE, INC. ANAHEIM CA	924742	PORTION MOBILIZATION
	RV CONCRETE, INC. ANAHEIM CA	924742	PORTION OF ROADWAY EXCAVATION
	ACE FENCE CO. LA PUENTA CA	996577	ITEM 23 (39%)
	ACE FENCE CO. LA PUENTA CA	996577	ITEM 49 (100%)
	ACE FENCE CO. LA PUENTA CA	996577	ITEM 62-65 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000100657	ACE FENCE CO. LA PUENTA CA	996577	ITEM 66 (90%)
	ACE FENCE CO. LA PUENTA CA	996577	ITEM 68 (100%)
	ACE FENCE CO. LA PUENTA CA	996577	PORTION TREATED WOOD WASTE
	ACE FENCE CO. LA PUENTA CA	996577	PORTION ALTERNATIVE CRASH CUSHION TL-3
	COMET ELECTRIC CHATSWORTH CA	681827	ITEM 76-77 (100%)
	COMET ELECTRIC CHATSWORTH CA	681827	ITEM 78 (20%)
	COMET ELECTRIC CHATSWORTH CA	681827	PORTION OF MOBILIZATION

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC1800002280	AWP SAFETY SANTA ANA CA	975518	ITEM 6 (100%)
	AWP SAFETY SANTA ANA CA	975518	ITEM 23 (23%)
	AWP SAFETY SANTA ANA CA	975518	ITEM 51 (100%)
	AWP SAFETY SANTA ANA CA	975518	ITEMS 6, 8, 9
	AWP SAFETY SANTA ANA CA	975518	TREATED WOOD WASTE FOR THEIR WORK
	AWP SAFETY SANTA ANA CA	975518	ITEMS 51-61
	CALMEX ENGINEERING INC BLOOMINGTON CA	685954	ITEM 35 (100%)
	CALMEX ENGINEERING INC BLOOMINGTON CA	685954	ITEM 78 (2%)
	CALMEX ENGINEERING INC BLOOMINGTON CA	685954	ITEMS 35, 36, 38
	CALMEX ENGINEERING INC BLOOMINGTON CA	685954	MOBILIZATION FOR THEIR WORK
	ACE FENCE COMPANY LA PUENTE CA	996577	ITEM 23 (77%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC1800002280	ACE FENCE COMPANY LA PUENTE CA	996577	ITEM 49 (100%)
	ACE FENCE COMPANY LA PUENTE CA	996577	TREATED WOOD WASTE FOR THEIR WORK
	ACE FENCE COMPANY LA PUENTE CA	996577	ITEMS 49, 62-66, 68
	H KORP ENGINEERING JURUPA VALLEY CA	1114111	ITEM 25 (1%)
	H KORP ENGINEERING JURUPA VALLEY CA	1114111	ITEM 31 (100%)
	H KORP ENGINEERING JURUPA VALLEY CA	1114111	ITEM 30 (4%)
	H KORP ENGINEERING JURUPA VALLEY CA	1114111	ITEM 42 (100%)
	H KORP ENGINEERING JURUPA VALLEY CA	1114111	ITEM 78 (6.1%)
	H KORP ENGINEERING JURUPA VALLEY CA	1114111	ROADWAY EXCAVATION FOR THEIR SCOPE OF WORK
	H KORP ENGINEERING JURUPA VALLEY CA	1114111	CLASS 3 AGG BASE FOR THEIR SCOPE OF WORK
	H KORP ENGINEERING JURUPA VALLEY CA	1114111	ITEMS 42, 43, 45, 46, 47

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC1800002280	H KORP ENGINEERING JURUPA VALLEY CA	1114111	MOBILIZATION FOR THEIR WORK
	FORTTE CONSTRUCTION INC BUENA PARK CA	1032550	ITEM 76 (100%)
	FORTTE CONSTRUCTION INC BUENA PARK CA	1032550	ITEM 78 (3.6%)
	FORTTE CONSTRUCTION INC BUENA PARK CA	1032550	ITEMS 76, 77
	FORTTE CONSTRUCTION INC BUENA PARK CA	1032550	MOBILIZATION FOR THEIR WORK
	CHRISP COMPANY BLOOMINGTON CA	374600	ITEM 1 (100%)
	CHRISP COMPANY BLOOMINGTON CA	374600	ITEM 7 (2.5%)
	CHRISP COMPANY BLOOMINGTON CA	374600	ITEM 50 (100%)
	CHRISP COMPANY BLOOMINGTON CA	374600	ITEM 78 (0.5%)
	CHRISP COMPANY BLOOMINGTON CA	374600	TRAFFIC CONTROL FOR THEIR WORK
	CHRISP COMPANY BLOOMINGTON CA	374600	ITEMS 50, 70-75

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC1800002280	CHRISP COMPANY BLOOMINGTON CA	374600	MOBILIZATION FOR THEIR WORK
	AUSTIN ENTERPRISE BAKERSFIELD CA	764893	ITEM 25 (6%)
	AUSTIN ENTERPRISE BAKERSFIELD CA	764893	ITEM 39 (2.5%)
	AUSTIN ENTERPRISE BAKERSFIELD CA	764893	SAWCUTTING
	AUSTIN ENTERPRISE BAKERSFIELD CA	764893	SAWCUT AND VACUUM CONTRACTION JOINTS